\220ITEM NO.41

SB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 365-366/2016 STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** SUMER SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.) Date: 24/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.A.C. Boxipatro,adv. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps

in respect of the respondent Nos.4 & 5 within four weeks. List the matter again on 10.01.2017.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION IVA